
	MODI LABORATORY 
                                                                                   -"The Miracles of Sciences & Technology"

                                                                                   Shop No. 1, 2nd Floor, Agrawal  Mall, Opp. Bhagwad Vidyapith, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380061. 
(AN ISO9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005, ISO14001:2005,HACCP,18001:2007, ROHS CERTIFIED COMPANY & GOVT.APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY) 

 

   

 
TEST REPORT NO : ALPL/23042019/49 dated 20.07.2021       PAGE 1 of 1 

COMPANY NAME : 
M/s SHREE GANESH INDUSTRIES, 
1,B/H GEB SUB STATION,LAKHOND, 
TA:BHUJ-KUTCH,GUJARAT. 

SAMPLE INWARD 
NO. 

MOL/8595 ANALYSIS START 20.07.2021 

INWARD DATE 20.07.2021 ANALYSIS END 23.08.2021 

  
  

REFFERANCE DATE 20.07.2021 
SAMPLE 
CATAGORY 

General

SAMPLE NAME  QUANTITY RECEIVED COMPANY NAME. 
WALL PUTTY SAMPLE 100 GM  M/S SHREE GANESH INDUSTRIES

SAMPLE TEST BY PURPOSE OF 
ANALYSIS 
BRAND NAME : 
ORCHID 

 TESTING ON WALL PUTTY 
  
 

M/s MODI LABORATORY,
AHMEDABAD,GUJARAT. . 

TESTS REQUIRED : TESTING DONE BY BELOW MEHTOD 
 

 
RESULT 

 
SR.NO. PARAMETER UNIT RESULT SPECIFICATION TEST METHOD 

1 DEGREE OF WHITENESS 
ISI SCALE 

HUNTERS SCALE 

--  
89+ 
93+ 

 
MIN.87 

91.00-91.80 

I.S.8042:1989

2 FINENESS(BLAINE)M2/KG 
SPECIFIC SURFACE 

M2/KG 403 
 

380-410 I.S.8042:1989

3 SETTIN TIME 
INITIAL 

                      FINAL 

MINUTES  
94 

113 

 
MIN.60 

MAX.140 

I.S.8042:1989

4 SOUNDNESS 
1.LECHATELIERS METHOD 
2.AUTOCLAVE EXPANSION 

-  
1.37 
0.13 

 
10.00 MAX 
0.80 MAX 

I.S.8042:1989

5 RETENTION ON 63 MICRON 
SIEVE 

% 0.98 2.00 MAX I.S.8042:1989
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NOTE : 
1.The Result refer only to the tested sample & applicable parameters, endorsement of products is neither inferred nor implied. 
2.Total liability of our institution is limited to the invoice amount/testing charges. 
3.This report is not to be reproduced wholly or in part and cannot be used as an evidence in the court of  law and should not be used in any advertising 
media without our special permission in writing. 
4.Sample drawn & submitted by the party for analysis unless otherwise stated. 
5.Modi Laboratory maintains strict confidentiality of all the analysis and test results and customer supplied product and will not reveal this information to 
third party unless required by the statutory or legal requirement. 
6.Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction. 
7.Perishable samples will be destroyed after testing, others after three weeks from the date of issue of the report,unless otherwise agreed with the 
customer. 
8.The sample is accepted by us subject to our general conditions of services which is displayed at reception notice board & is also  available on request. 
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liabilities: indemnification and jurisdictional issues etc defined therein. 
9.Customer requested for the above test only. 
10.Any complaint regarding this report should be made within a week from the date of the bill. 
11.Joint Analysis Will Be Done As Per Our Timing & Given Sample,Charges Will Be Taken 35000/-rs In Advance. 

-- Thanks with Best Regards 

ALPESH L.MODI 
M.E.(CHEM),M.S.(ENV),M.S.(POLLUTION CONTROL),B.SC(IND.SAFETY).B.E.(CIVIL),B.E.(ENERGY ENGG.),B.SC(FOOD SCIENCE) 

Mobile  No.  9974046442, Email id : modilaboratory@gmail.com, info@modilaboratory.co.in 

Website : www.modilaboratory.co.in,  


