

-"The Miracles of Sciences & Technology"

Shop No. 1, 2nd Floor, Agrawal Mall, Opp. Bhagwad Vidyapith, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380061. (AN ISO9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005, ISO14001:2005, HACCP,18001:2007, ROHS CERTIFIED COMPANY & GOVT.APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY)

TEST REPORT NO: ALPL/23042019/49 dated 20.07.2021

PAGE 1 of 1

1231 KEFOKT NO . AEF 2/23042013/43 dated 20.07.2021			FAGLIOII	FAGLIOII			
	SAMPLE INWARD NO.	MOL/8595	ANALYSIS START	20.07.2021			
COMPANY NAME: M/s SHREE GANESH INDUSTRIES, 1,B/H GEB SUB STATION,LAKHOND, TA:BHUJ-KUTCH,GUJARAT.	INWARD DATE	20.07.2021	ANALYSIS END	23.08.2021			
	REFFERANCE DATE	20.07.2021	SAMPLE CATAGORY	General			
SAMPLE NAME	QUANTITY RECEIVED		COMPANY NAME.				
WALL PUTTY SAMPLE	100 GM	N	1/S SHREE GANESH INDUSTRIES				
SAMPLE TEST BY M/s MODI LABORATORY, AHMEDABAD,GUJARAT	PURPOSE OF ANALYSIS BRAND NAME : ORCHID	TESTING ON WALL F	PUTTY				
TESTS REQUIRED : TESTING DONE BY BELOW MEHTOD							

RESULT

SR.NO.	PARAMETER	UNIT	RESULT	SPECIFICATION	TEST METHOD
1	DEGREE OF WHITENESS				I.S.8042:1989
	ISI SCALE		89+	MIN.87	
	HUNTERS SCALE		93+	91.00-91.80	
2	FINENESS(BLAINE)M2/KG	M2/KG	403	380-410	I.S.8042:1989
	SPECIFIC SURFACE				
3	SETTIN TIME	MINUTES			I.S.8042:1989
	INITIAL		94	MIN.60	
	FINAL		113	MAX.140	
4	SOUNDNESS	-			I.S.8042:1989
	1.LECHATELIERS METHOD		1.37	10.00 MAX	
	2.AUTOCLAVE EXPANSION		0.13	0.80 MAX	
5	RETENTION ON 63 MICRON	%	0.98	2.00 MAX	I.S.8042:1989
	SIEVE				

Verified By

Modi Labs

alpesh l.modi

Technical Manager



-"The Miracles of Sciences & Technology"

Shop No. 1, 2nd Floor, Agrawal Mall, Opp. Bhagwad Vidyapith, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380061. (AN ISO9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005, ISO14001:2005, HACCP,18001:2007, ROHS CERTIFIED COMPANY & GOVT.APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY)

NOTE:

1.The Result refer only to the tested sample & applicable parameters, endorsement of products is neither inferred nor implied.

2.Total liability of our institution is limited to the invoice amount/testing charges.

3. This report is not to be reproduced wholly or in part and cannot be used as an evidence in the court of law and should not be used in any advertising media without our special permission in writing.

4.Sample drawn & submitted by the party for analysis unless otherwise stated.

5.Modi Laboratory maintains strict confidentiality of all the analysis and test results and customer supplied product and will not reveal this information to third party unless required by the statutory or legal requirement.

6.Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction.

7.Perishable samples will be destroyed after testing, others after three weeks from the date of issue of the report,unless otherwise agreed with the customer.

8.The sample is accepted by us subject to our general conditions of services which is displayed at reception notice board & is also available on request. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liabilities: indemnification and jurisdictional issues etc defined therein.

9.Customer requested for the above test only.

10.Any complaint regarding this report should be made within a week from the date of the bill.

11. Joint Analysis Will Be Done As Per Our Timing & Given Sample, Charges Will Be Taken 35000/-rs In Advance.

-- Thanks with Best Regards

ALPESH L.MODI

M.E.(CHEM), M.S.(ENV), M.S.(POLLUTION CONTROL), B.SC(IND.SAFETY). B.E.(CIVIL), B.E.(ENERGY ENGG.), B.SC(FOOD SCIENCE)

Mobile No. 9974046442, Email id: modilaboratory@gmail.com, info@modilaboratory.co.in

Website: www.modilaboratory.co.in,